

## भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय–पश्चिम उ०प्र०, लखनऊ

Regional Office - West UP, Lucknow. 3/248, विशाल खण्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ—226010 (उ.प्र.) 3/248, Vishal Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 (UP) दूरभाष / Phone : 0522-4960291 टेलीफैक्स / Fax : 0522-4950680

ई-मेल / E-mail : rowestup@nhai.org

rowestup@gmail.com

Date: 03.06.2021

वेबसाइट / Website : www.nhai.gov.in

19001/1/RO-W-UP/NH-26/UG/Ch.24.500/NOC/736

## **Invitation of Public Comments**

Sub: Crossing permission/NOC for laying 18 inch LPG Pipeline along with OFC on NH-26 (New NH-44) at Km.24.500, Village-Manpur, Tehsil-Jhansi, District-Jhansi in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

The Authorized Signatory M/s IHB Pvt. Ltd. has submitted the proposal for granting crossing permission/NOC for laying 18 inch LPG Pipeline along with OFC on NH-26 (New NH-44) at Km.24.500, Village-Manpur, Tehsil-Jhansi, District-Jhansi in the State of Uttar Pradesh

- 2. As per the guidelines, issued by the Ministry vide OM No.RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the application shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest).
- 3. In view of the above, comments of the public on the above application is invited to the below mentioned address, which should reach by this office within 30 days from the date of publication beyond which no comments shall be entertained.

The General Manager cum Regional Officer, National Highways Authority of India Regional Office, UP-West, Lucknow 3/248, Vishal Khand, Gomti Nagar Lucknow-226 010

This is issues with the approval of RO-West (UP).

Encl: As above.

(A R Chitranshi)
DGM (T)

For RO-West, UP

## Copy to:

1. Web Admin, NHAI-HQ- with request for uploading on the NHAI website.

- 2. The Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi- with request for uploading on the Ministry's website.
- 3. The Authorized Signatory, M/s IHB Pvt. Ltd., Sabarmati Terminal Near 'D' Cabin, Sabarmati Ahmadabad 380019 for information.
- 4. The PD, PIU-Kanpur for information.

"Building a nation, not just Roads."

## **Check list for Crossing Permissions across Jhansi - Lalitpur** Highway NH-26 by IHB Private Limited

Sr. No.	Item	Information/ Status
1	General Information	Laying of 18" Dia LPG Pipeline for Kandla Gorakhpur Pipeline Project, Bhopal – Unnao Section.
1.1	National Highway Number	NH-26
1.2	State	Uttar Pradesh
1.3	Location	National Highway No. 26, Jhansi - Lalitpur Highway, NH chainage 24+500 Kms; crossing at Village- Manpur, Tehsil- Jhansi, District- Jhansi in the State of Uttar Pradesh.
1.3.1	Chainage in KM along the NH	NA
1.3.2	Chainage in KM for Crossing the NH	Across NH-26 at 24+500 Km
1.3.3	Side of NH (Left or Right Side of NH towards increasing chainage / Km direction)	NA
1.3.4	Width of available ROW	30.0 meter each side from Center of NH
1.3.5	Details of already laid services, if any along the proposed route	NA
1.3.6	No. of Lanning (4/6 Lane)	4 Lane
1.4	Name & Address of the Applicant / Agency	Sh. Shesh Narayan Deputy General Manager For IHB Private Limited, Barauni Kanpur Pipeline, Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Kalpi Road, Panki, Kanpur-208020.
2	Documents & Drawings enclosed with Proposal	
2.1	Cross-section Drawing showing the size of trench for trenchless technology	Yes
2.2	Cross-section Drawing showing the size of pit and location of pipeline for trenchless technology	Yes
2.3	Methodology for laying the pipeline	
2.3.1	HDD Method (Trenchless)	Yes, HDD Method
2.3.2	Laying the pipeline through CD Works	NA
3	Draft License agreement signed by 2 witnesses	Yes National Highways
4	Undertakings from the application for	P.1.0.,
4.1	Not to Damage to the other utility	Yes

प्रबंधक (तकनीकी) MANAGER (TECH.) भाराराप्रा, साइट ऑफिस झाँसी NHAI, Site Office, Jhansi Deputy General Manager

Deputy General Manager

For IHB Private Limited

Barauni Kanpur Pipeline

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Kalpi Road, Panki, Kanpur-208020

Kalpi Road, Panki, 8004927741

Association

athority of Ind npur

Sr. No.	Item	Information/ Status
4.2	Performance Bank Guarantee	Shall be submitted as required by NHAI
4.3	Confirming all standard conditions of NHAI's guidelines	Yes
4.4	Shifting the pipeline as and when required by NHAI	Yes
4.5	Shifting due to 6 lanning/widening of NH	Yes
4.6	Indemnity against all damages and claims clause (XXIV)	Yes
5	Power of Attorney in favour of authorized signatory	Yes (copy enclosed)
6	Copy of DOT License	NA
7	Certificate from Project Director	
7.1	Certificate for confirming of all standard conditions of Ministry's Circular No. NH-RWINH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) Dated 22.09.2016	
7.2	Certificate for 4/6 lanning	

SHESH NARAYAN

Deputy General Manager
For IHB Private Limited
Barauni Kanpur Pipeline
Indian Oil Corporation Limited
Kalpi Road, Panki, Kanpur-208020
Mobile: 8004927741

Project Director
National Highways Authority of India

00

Association

प्रबंधक (तकनीकी) MANAGER (TECH.) भाराराप्रा, साइट ऑफिस झाँसी NHAI, Site Office, Jhansi